 and back panel, optical/electrical interface, modules/cards are
MSPP
DATASHEET
Main Features
- State-of-the-art multi-service platform supporting
STM-1/STM-4/STM-16 aggregation
- High-density design with 1U height
- Huge cross-connection matrix capacity:

Temperature: 0°C~50°C·
Humidity: Up to 90% non-condensing
ORDERING INFORMATION
CHASSIS
MSPP-CHAS 19", 1U，with 2 Power Slots,1 Network Management Slot, 1 Aggregation Service Slots, 4 Tributary Service Slots
POWER MODULAR CARD
MSPP-AC1 110V AC; Support 1+1 Redundancy
MSPP-AC2 220V AC; Support 1+1 Redundancy
MSPP-DC -48V DC; Support 1+1 Redundancy
MANAGEMENT MODULAR CARD
MSPP-NM 2*RJ45 Management Ethernet Ports, Support Online Upgrading
AGGREGATION MODULAR CARD
AG-STM1 2*STM-1 SC Interface
AG-STM1S 2*STM-4 SFP Interface
TRIBUTARY MODULAR CARD
TR-STM1/TR-STM1S 2*STM-1 SC/SFP Interface
TR-STM1E 2*STM-1 Electrical
TR-2STM1/2FE 2*STM-1 +2*10/100Base-Tx
TR-2STM1/2FEA 2*STM-1+2*10/100Base-Tx (isolated ports)
TR-STMFE 1*STM-1 SFP +1*10/100Base-Tx
TR-STM4 2*STM-4
TR-24EB 24*E1; 120ohm; Occupy 2 slots RJ45 (2*E1
for each RJ45)
TR-24EU 24*E1; 75ohm; Occupy 2 slots; RJ45
(2*E1/RJ45); Should order Cable separately
TR-12EU 12*E1; 75ohm; RJ45 (2*E1/RJ45) Should
order Cable separately
TR-12EB 12*E1; 120ohm; RJ45 (2*E1/RJ45)